Publication E12.111   |   Issue D ate 5/10
© Lincoln Global, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.
K126
™
 PRO Innershield
®
 Guns
ACCESSORIES

EXPENDABLE PARTS
C U S T O M E R  A S S I S T A N C E  P O L I C Y
 The business of The Lincoln Electric Company is manufacturing and selling high quality welding equipment, consumables, and cutting equipment. Our challenge is to meet the needs of our
customers and to exceed their expectations. On occasion, purchasers may ask Lincoln Electric for information or advice about their use of our products. Our employees respond to inquiries to the
best of their ability based on information provided to them by the customers and the knowledge they may have concerning the application. Our employees, however, are not in a position to verify
the information provided or to evaluate the engineering requirements for the particular weldment. Accordingly, Lincoln Electric does not warrant or guarantee or assume any liability with respect
to such information or advice. Moreover, the provision of such information or advice does not create, expand, or alter any warranty on our products. Any express or implied warranty that might
arise from the information or advice, including any implied warranty of merchantability or any warranty of fitness for any customers’ particular purpose is specifically disclaimed.
Lincoln Electric is a responsive manufacturer, but the selection and use of specific products sold by Lincoln Electric is solely within the control of, and remains the sole responsibility of the cus-
tomer. Many variables beyond the control of Lincoln Electric affect the results obtained in applying these types of fabrication methods and service requirements.
Subject to Change – This information is accurate to the best of our knowledge at the time of printing. Please refer to www.lincolnelectric.com for any updated information.
For best welding results with Lincoln Electric equipment, always use Lincoln Electric consumables. Visit www.lincolnelectric.com for more details.
GUN TUBE (GOOSENECKS)
Part Number Stainless Steel Jacket
Reverse Bend(2)
KP2906-62R 62 deg Reverse Bend, 6 in (152 mm)
KP2906-30R 30 deg Reverse Bend, 6 in (152 mm)
KP2906-30R-L 30 deg Reverse Bend, 12 in (305 mm)
Non-Reverse
KP2906-62 62 deg Non-Reverse Bend, 6 in (152 mm)
KP2906-30 30 deg Non-Reverse Bend, 6 in (152 mm)
KP2906-30-L 30 deg Non-Reverse Bend, 12 in (305 mm)
Reverse Bend Classic Braided Varnish Jacket(3)
KP2927-62R 62 deg Reverse Bend, 6 in (152 mm)
KP2927-30R-L 30 deg Reverse Bend, 12 in (305 mm)
Product
Name
Product Number Gooseneck
Angle

Swing Arc-Single
S-32S, 52D, 54D, 54E, 60 Series
K466-3 K613-3
(2) Reverse Bend gun tubes require a 3/32 in. (2.4 mm) liner.
(3) Classic style gun tubes require K466-x gun connector and corresponding liner.
Maximum diameter 5/64 in. (2.0 mm)
Contact Tip Tip HolderInsulator
K466-10 Gun Connector
Shown(5)
CONTACT TIPS 450/550 A
Wire
Diameter
in. (mm)
Standard Standard Extended Life Extended Life
Pkg. Qty. - 10 Pkg. Qty. - 100 Pkg. Qty. - 10 Pkg. Qty. - 100
0.035 (0.9) KP2745-035 KP2745-035-B100 KP2745-035R KP2745-035R-B100
0.040 (1.0) KP2745-040 KP2745-040-B100 NA NA
0.045 (1.2) KP2745-045 KP2745-045-B100 KP2745-045R KP2745-045R-B100
0.052 (1.3) KP2745-052 KP2745-052-B100 KP2745-052R KP2745-052R-B100
1/16 (1.6) KP2745-116 KP2745-116-B100 KP2745-116R KP2745-116R-B100
0.068-0.072
(1.7-1.8)
KP2745-072 KP2745-072-B100 KP2745-072R KP2745-072R-B100